

SR1058 LRB099 14506 GRL 38623 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Julie Ann Wolff, who passed away on July 4 5, 2015; and 5 WHEREAS, Julie Wolff was born on June 16, 1959 in Waukegan 6 and was a Lake Bluff resident for the past 35 years; and 7 WHEREAS, Julie Wolff was a 1976 graduate of Barrington High 8 School; she subsequently attended Barat College; and 9 WHEREAS, Julie Wolff was a former employee of Hollister and Walgreens; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Julie Wolff enjoyed caring for animals, music, and 12 her family; and WHEREAS, Julie Wolff was preceded in death by her father, 13 James Graham, and her brother, John; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Julie Wolff is survived by her husband of 35 16 years, Robert W. "Bob" Wolff; her sons, Robert W. Wolff, III, Adam Wolff, and Daniel Wolff; her grandson, Sebastian; her 17 mother, Sally Miller; and her brother, Jim Graham; therefore, 18

19

be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Julie Ann Wolff; and
- 4 be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Julie Wolff as an expression of our
- 7 sympathy.